TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM801320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the two incorrectly recorded registration numbers listed below as being Corrected by Nullification previously recorded on Reel 002864 Frame 0825. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSE Systems, Inc.		10/08/2003	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVATECH PROCESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	9189 RED BRANCH ROAD
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21045
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2436421	D/3
Registration Number:	2430921	TOTALVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036108686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036108649

ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David R. Schaffer Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G4898-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Schaffer
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Schaffer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2023
	•

Total Attachments: 28

source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page2.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page3.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page4.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page5.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page6.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page7.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page10.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif	
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page3.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page4.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page5.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page6.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page6.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page7.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page10.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page1.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page4.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page5.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page6.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page7.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page8.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page10.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tiif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tiif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page2.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page5.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page6.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page7.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page8.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page10.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page3.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page6.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page7.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page8.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page10.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page4.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page7.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page8.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page10.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page5.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page8.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page10.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page6.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page10.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page7.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page10.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page8.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page9.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page10.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page11.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page12.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page13.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page14.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page15.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page16.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page17.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page18.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page19.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page20.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page21.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page22.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page23.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page24.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page25.tif
' '	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page26.tif
005 1 1 1 1 1 1 0004 0005 1 00 11	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page27.tif
source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page28.tif	source=GSE to Novatech assignment-tm-2864-0825#page28.tif

11-17-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	002018
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GSE Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address: 9189 Red Branch Road City: Columbia State: MD Zip: 21045 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 10/8/03	☐ Limited Partnership
A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s): Additional number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,434,720 2,430,921 2,436,421 2,438,098
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gunther Oakey - Contracts Manager	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: NovaTech Process Solutions 9189 Red Branch Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Columbia State: MD Zip: 21045	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	h 1. h. /
Total number of pages including on	Signature Date Date byer sheet, attachments, and document:
40.00 DP Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & 300.00 DP Washington	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers

Reg.	No.	2.	43	8.	096
	1.0.		, . ~	٠,	0 > 0

Reg. No. 2,438,097

Reg. No. 2,440,115

Reg. No. 2,445,702

Reg. No. 2,450,565

Reg. No. 2,472,791

Reg. No. 2,472,790

Reg. No. 1,950,809

MARK: D/3 MANAGER **SERIAL NUMBER: 75/748109**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the application for registration for the mark D/3 MANAGER(stylized) under federal trademark Serial Number 75/748109, filed July 12, 1999 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

Name: Jeffery G. Hough

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October 8, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this get day of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Lenesa C.D. Bella Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC PU

TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commission State Short 1, 2006

MARK: D/3 DCS REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,434,720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark D/3 DCS (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,438,720, registered on March 13, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

Name: Jeffery & Hough

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October <u>Q</u>, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this Qtd day of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Seresa C. O. Bella Notary Public



TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commission Expires April 1, 2006

MARK: D/3

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,436,421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark D/3(stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,436,421, registered on March 20, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

By: _

Name: Jeffery G. Hough

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October <u>8</u>, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this gtday of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Jesesa C DiBella Notary Public



TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commiss: Topires April 1, 2006

MARK: SABL

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,438,096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark SABL (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,438,096, registered on March 27, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Jeffery G. Hough

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October 8, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this 3td day of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Notary Public

NOTARY

N

TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commission Sypires April 1, 2006

MARK: CLAMP

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,438,097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark CLAMP (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,438,097, registered on March 27, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

Bv:

.. \

Name: Jeffery G. Hough

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October 8, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this $\$ day of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Lucia C D. Bella Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC

TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commissi Typires April 1, 2006

MARK: D/3 TrendR REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,438,098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark D/3 TrendR (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,438,098, registered on March 27, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

By:

Jame: Jeffen, 6

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October 9, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this gtday of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Jerese C. D. Bella Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC

TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commission Expires April 1, 2006

MARK: D/3 DataServer **REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,440,115**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark D/3 DataServer (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,440,115, registered on April 3, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October 2, 2003

State of Maryland)	
•)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this gtday of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Motary Public



TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commiss: Expires April 1, 2006

MARK: D/3 Report Writer REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,450,565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark D/3 Report Writer (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,450,565, registered on May 15, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

3v:

Name: Jeffery G. Hough

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October <u>8</u>, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this tday of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Leven C D. Belle Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC POST

TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commission Expires April 1, 2006

MARK: STRATA REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,472,791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark STRATA (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,472,791, registered on July 31, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Jeffery G.

Title: Senior VP. CFO & Secretary

Date: October 8, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this 24 day of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Luca C DiBilla Notary Public

NOTARY LA PUBLIC OF ARD CO.

TERESA C DIBELLA

Notary Public, State of Maryland

County of Howard

My Commission Expires April 1, 2006

MARK: D/3 Architect REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,445,702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark D/3 Architect (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,445,702, registered on April 24, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

зу: ___

Name: Jeffery &. Houg

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October <u>9</u>, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this day of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Lessa CD Bella Notary Public



MARK: TOTALVISION REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,430,921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark TOTALVISION (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,430,921, registered on February 27, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Jefferv G. Ho

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October **5**, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this gtd day of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Jesesa (D. Bella Notary Public



TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commission Systems April 1, 2006

MARK: FLEXBATCH REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1950809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark FLEXBATCH (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 1950809, registered on January 23, 1996 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

зу: ____

Name: Jeffery G. Hough

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October 8, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this gto day of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Leven CD, Bella Notary Public



TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commission Regires April 1, 2006

MARK: FACETS REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,472,790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSE Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignor"), owns the mark FACETS (stylized) under federal trademark Registration Number 2,472,790, registered on July 31, 2001 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NovaTech Process Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 9189 Red Branch Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties dated September 25, 2003, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

GSE Systems, Inc.

By: _

Name: Jefferv G. I

Title: Senior VP, CFO & Secretary

Date: October 8, 2003

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Howard)	

On this gtday of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Jeffery G. Hough to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior VP, CFO & Secretary of GSE Systems, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of GSE Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Lisea CD, Blla Notary Public



TERESA C DIBELLA
Notary Public, State of Maryland
County of Howard
My Commiss cires April 1, 2006